

State of Tennessee

HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 835

By Representative Evans

A RESOLUTION to recognize Stacy Frazier as a recipient of the Governor's Volunteer Stars Award.

WHEREAS, it is fitting that the members of this General Assembly should specially recognize those estimable citizens who have dedicated their time and energies to helping others; and

WHEREAS, Stacy Frazier is one such exemplary person, and she is an honored recipient of the Governor's Volunteer Stars Award in recognition of her laudable commitment to her community; and

WHEREAS, a 2008 graduate of Drug Court, Stacy Frazier now volunteers her time helping others overcome addiction as a volunteer team member of the Montgomery County Drug Court, a program which promotes judicial intervention and rehabilitation for substance abuse offenders; and

WHEREAS, as of November 1, 2013, Stacy Frazier has been in recovery for 2,279 days, and she works tirelessly to offer others the same opportunity for recovery through her invaluable insight and guidance; and

WHEREAS, Stacy Frazier is a model citizen, and her commitment to helping others through volunteerism is representative of the Volunteer State, and she should be specially recognized; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE ONE HUNDRED EIGHTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE, THE SENATE CONCURRING, that we honor Stacy Frazier for her outstanding community leadership, congratulate her as an esteemed recipient of the Governor's Volunteer Stars Award, and extend to her our best wishes for every future success.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that an appropriate copy of this resolution be prepared for presentation with this final clause omitted from such copy.

ADOPTED: March 31, 2014
BETH HARWELL, SPEAKER HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
RON RAMSEY SPEAKER OF THE SENATE
APPROVED this and day of April 2014
BILL HASLAM, GOVERNOR

HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 835